

ITEM NO.1737

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 12570/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALJINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) No. 12579 AND 12580 of 2014 TO BE LISTED BEFORE
CHAMBER JUDGE)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12580/2014 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12579/2014 (IV-B)

Date : 05-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted further four
weeks' time as a last opportunity to file substitution application.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MONIKA DEY)
BRANCH OFFICER